附件
三明市2024年省级保障性苗圃建设苗木培育任务表
单位：亩、万株

	建设单位
	树种 
	实际育苗
面积
	培育苗木数量
	有订单
意向苗木
	备注

	
	
	
	总计
	1年生
	2年生
	3年生
	容器苗
	良种苗木
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	合计
	1年生
	2年生
	3年生
	其中轻基质苗
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	小计
	1年生
	2年生
	3年生
	
	
	

	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P
	Q
	R

	合计
	119.1
	469
	441.5
	27.5
	
	250
	222.5
	27.5
	
	250
	222.5
	27.5
	
	152
	294
	

	三元区国有林业苗圃
	小计
	26.5
	80
	74.5
	5.5
	
	35
	29.5
	5.5
	
	35
	29.5
	5.5
	
	
	75
	

	
	木荷
	20
	57
	57
	
	
	12
	12
	
	
	12
	12
	
	
	
	55
	

	
	闽楠
	1.5
	5.5
	
	5.5
	
	5.5
	
	5.5
	
	5.5
	
	5.5
	
	
	4
	

	
	山乌桕
	3
	12
	12
	
	
	12
	12
	
	
	12
	12
	
	
	
	11
	

	
	黄连木
	2
	5.5
	5.5
	
	
	5.5
	5.5
	
	
	5.5
	5.5
	
	
	
	5
	

	沙县官庄
国有林场
	小计
	30
	102
	100
	2
	
	102
	100
	2
	
	102
	100
	2
	
	
	70
	

	
	木荷
	29.85
	101
	100
	1
	
	101
	100
	1
	
	101
	100
	1
	
	
	70
	

	
	麻栎
	0.15
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	

	尤溪国有
林场
	小计
	27.6
	140
	140
	
	
	50
	50
	
	
	50
	50
	
	
	70
	106
	

	
	杉木
	13.5
	70
	70
	
	
	20
	20
	
	
	20
	20
	
	
	70
	60
	

	
	木荷
	10.7
	55
	55
	
	
	25
	25
	
	
	25
	25
	
	
	
	35
	

	
	闽桦
	2.8
	12
	12
	
	
	2
	2
	
	
	2
	2
	
	
	
	10
	

	
	米槠
	0.1
	0.5
	0.5
	
	
	0.5
	0.5
	
	
	0.5
	0.5
	
	
	
	0.5
	

	
	乳源木莲
	0.1
	0.5
	0.5
	
	
	0.5
	0.5
	
	
	0.5
	0.5
	
	
	
	0.5
	

	
	闽楠
	0.2
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	
	细柄阿丁枫
	0.2
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	将乐国有
林场
	小计
	35
	147
	127
	20
	
	63
	43
	20
	
	63
	43
	20
	
	82
	43
	

	
	杉木
	21
	82
	82
	
	
	2
	2
	
	
	2
	2
	
	
	82
	30
	

	
	木荷
	8
	40
	40
	
	
	40
	40
	
	
	40
	40
	
	
	
	10
	

	
	枫香
	4
	20
	
	20
	
	20
	
	20
	
	20
	
	20
	
	
	3
	

	
	铁心杉
	1
	3
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	福建柏
	1
	2
	2
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	


